

The Hon. Mary M. James

**IN THE CIRCUIT COURT FOR THE STATE OF OREGON
COUNTY OF MARION**

**BRYN HAZELL, FRANCIS NELSON, TOM
CIVILETTI, DAVID DELK, GARY DUELL,
JOAN HORTON, and KEN LEWIS,**

Plaintiffs,

v.

**BILL BRADBURY, Secretary of State of
the State of Oregon,**

and

**HARDY MYERS, Attorney General of the
State of Oregon,**

Defendants.

Case No. 06C-22473

**MOTION FOR SUMMARY
JUDGMENT BY PLAINTIFFS
HORTON AND LEWIS ON
THEIR CLAIMS**

AND

**MOTION FOR SUMMARY
JUDGMENT ON
INTERVENORS' CROSS-
CLAIM**

**AND COMBINED
MEMORANDUM IN SUPPORT**

**Hearing: June 18, 2007
9:30 am
Recording Requested**

LINDA K. WILLIAMS
Attorney
OSB No. 78425
10266 S.W. Lancaster Road
Portland, OR 97219
503-293-0399 voice
503-245-2772 fax
linda@lindawilliams.net

For Plaintiffs Joan Horton and Ken Lewis

TABLE OF CONTENTS

I. MOTION FOR SUMMARY JUDGMENT ON PLAINTIFFS’ CLAIMS (THIRD AND FOURTH CLAIMS). 1

II. PLAINTIFFS MOVE FOR SUMMARY JUDGMENT ON INTERVENOR’S CROSS-CLAIM. 1

III. MEMORANDUM IN SUPPORT OF MOTIONS FOR SUMMARY JUDGMENT. 2

THE HORTON PLAINTIFFS ARE ENTITLED TO SUMMARY JUDGMENT ON THE FIRST CLAIM FOR RELIEF (Declaratory Judgment). 2

A. SECTION (9)(f) IS INVALID. 3

 1. A STATUTE’S EFFECTIVENESS CANNOT BE CONTINGENT UPON A NONSPECIFIC FUTURE EVENT. 4

 2. SECTION 9(f) DOES NOT ANTICIPATE A SPECIFIC FUTURE EVENT SUCH AS AN ELECTION. 10

B. SECTION (9)(F) MUST BE SEVERED FROM THE REST OF MEASURE 47. 16

C. CONCLUSION. 18

IV. PLAINTIFFS ARE ENTITLED TO SUMMARY JUDGMENT IN THEIR FAVOR ON INTERVENORS’ CROSS-CLAIM. 18

A. OREGON LAW SPECIFICALLY ALLOWS STATUTES TO BE CONTINGENT UPON VOTER APPROVAL. 18

B. SECTION (9)(F) MUST BE SEVERED FROM THE REST OF MEASURE 47. 21

V. CONCLUSION. 22

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

CASES

<i>Advance Resorts of America, Inc. v. City of Wheeler</i> 141 OrApp 166, 917 P2d 61 <i>review denied</i> , 324 Or 322, 927 P2d 598 (Or 1996)	17
<i>Advocates for Effective Regulation v. City of Eugene</i> , 176 Or App 370, 32 P3d 228, 231 (2001)	18
<i>Alabam’s Freight Co. v. Hunt</i> , 29 Ariz 419, 242 P 658 (1926)	15
<i>Annotation</i> , ALR 1072-1079 (1947)	9
<i>Application of Okla. Indus. Fin. Auth.</i> , 360 P2d 720 (Okla 1961)	15
<i>Banaz v. Smith</i> , 133 Cal 102, 65 P 309 (1901)	8
<i>D.S. Parklane Development, Inc. v. Metro</i> , 165 OrApp 1, 994 P2d 1205 (2000)	17
<i>Druggan v. Anderson</i> , 269 US 36, 46 SCt 14, 70 LEd 151 (1925)	6
<i>Fellows v. Shultz</i> , 81 NM 496, 469 P2d 141 (1970)	9
<i>Fontenot v. Young</i> , 128 La 20, 54 So 408 (1911)	9
<i>Fry v. Rosen</i> , 207 Ind 409, 189 NE 375 (1934)	15
<i>Henson v. Georgia Indus. Realty Co.</i> , 220 Ga 857, 142 SE2d 219 (1965)	7
<i>Lee v. Superior Court</i> , 191 Cal 46, 214 P 972 (1923)	9
<i>Libby v. Olcott</i> , 66 Or 124, 134 P 13 (1913)	6, 19
<i>Marr v. Fisher</i> , 182 Or 383, 187 P2d 966 (1947)	19, 20, 21
<i>Matthews v. Quinton</i> , 362 P2d 932 (Alaska 1961)	9

<i>Neisel v. Moran</i> , 80 Fla 98, 85 So 346 (1919)	14
<i>Northern Wasco County People’s Utility Dist. v. Wasco County</i> , 210 Or 1, 305 P2d 766 (1957)	7
<i>Opinion of the Justices</i> , 287 Ala 326, 251 So2d 744 (1971)	14
<i>Pratt v. Allen</i> , 13 Conn 119 (1839)	13
<i>Re Opinions of Justices</i> , 227 Ala 291, 149 So 776 (1933)	14
<i>Re Opinions of Justices</i> , 227 Ala 296, 149 So 781 (1933)	14
<i>Red Rover Copper Co. v. Industrial Commission</i> , 58 Ariz 203, 118 P2d 1102, 137 ALR 740	9
<i>Smith v. Cameron</i> , 123 Or 501, 262 P2d 946 (1928)	4, 5
<i>State ex rel. v. Bixler</i> , 136 Ohio St 263, 25 NE2d 341	20
<i>State ex rel. Woodahl v. Straub</i> , 164 Mont 141, 520 P2d 766 <i>cert denied</i> , 419 US 845, 95 SCt 79, 42 LEd2d 73 (1974)	15
<i>State v. Hecker</i> , 109 Or 520, 221 P 808 (1923)	6
<i>State v. Jackson</i> , 224 Or 337, 356 P2d 495 (1960)	17
<i>State v. Kirkley</i> , 29 Md 85 (1868)	15
<i>State v. Rathie</i> , 101 Or 339, 199 P 169, 200 P 790 (1921)	6
<i>Ursuline Academy v. Board of Tax Appeals</i> , 141 Ohio St 563, 49 NE2d 674 (1943)	10

OREGON CONSTITUTION

Article 1, § 21	1, 19, 20
---------------------------	-----------

Article IV, § 4(d) 3, 10
Article IV. § 20 8

STATUTES

ORS 40.060 2
ORS 174.040, ORS 174.040 17

TREATISE

Singer, SUTHERLAND STATUTORY CONSTRUCTION § 2:7 (6th
Ed 2006) 4
